DEVOTE 1

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

GROSSEN
FARBE
RAHMEN

GABEL

DAMPFER

XS, S, M, L
Grayish Blue
ALUXX-Grade Aluminum, 12x142mm thru-axle, disc

Advanced-Grade Composite, full-composite OverDrive steerer, 12mm
thru-axle, disc

N/A

KOMPONENTEN

LENKER

GRIPS
VORBAU
SATTELSTUTZE
SATTEL
PEDALE

ANTRIEB

Giant Contact XR D-Fuse, 31.8 XS:40cm, S:40cm, M:42cm, L:42cm
Liv All Condition

Giant Contact XS:70mm, S:80mm, M:90mm, L:90mm

Giant D-Fuse, alloy

Liv Approach

no pedal [GA, Pan-Eu] platform pedal [GU, GV, GJ] pedal w/toeclip and
strap [All other GSC]

SCHALTHEBEL
UMWERFER
SCHALTWERK
BREMSEN
BREMSHEBEL
KASSETTE
KETTE
KURBEL

TRETLAGER

LAUFRADER

Shimano GRX RX-400, 2x10

Shimano Tiagra

Shimano GRX RX-400

Shimano GRX RX-400 hydraulic, Giant MPH rotors [F]1160mm, [R]160mm
Shimano GRX RX-400 hydraulic

Shimano HG500, 11x34

KMC X10 with Missing Link

FSA Omega Adventure, 32/48 XS:165mm, S:170mm, M:172.5mm,
L:172.5mm

FSA Mega EXA, press fit

FELGEN
NABE
SPEICHEN
REIFEN
EXTRAS

Giant S-X2 Disc wheelset
Giant S-X2 Disc wheelset
Giant S-X2 Disc wheelset
Giant CrossCut AT 2, 700x38c, tubeless

tubeless prepared, 50mm max tire size

MODELL-MERKMALE

e Rahmen: ALUXX-Grade Aluminum, 12x142mm thru-axle, disc

Civ

e Gabel: Advanced-Grade Composite, full-composite OverDrive steerer, 12mm thru-

axle, disc
e Schalthebel: Shimano GRX RX-400, 2x10

e Kurbel: FSA Omega Adventure, 32/48 XS:165mm, S:170mm, M:172.5mm,

L:172.5mm
e Farbe: Grayish Blue

GEOMETRIEDATEN

RAHMEN XS
Sitzrohrlange (mm) 390
Sitzrohrwinkel 75.0°
Oberrohrlange (mm) 515
Steuerrohr-Lange (mm) 95
Steuerrohr-Winkel 70.5°
Gabelneigung (mm) 50
Trail (mm) 75.9
Radstand (mm) 1013
Kettenstreben-Lange (mm) 430
Tretlager-Hohe (mm) 80
Stack (mm) 530
Reach (mm) 378
Uberstandshoéhe (mm) 678
Lenkerbreite (mm) 400
Vorbauldnge (mm) 70
Kurbelldnge (mm) 165
Radgrosse 700c

420
75.0°
525
125
70.5°
50
75.9
1020
430
80
558
376
706
400
80
170
700c

Spezifikations-, Preis- und Farbdnderungen vorbehalten.

465
74.5°
535
155
71.0°
50
72.5
1022
430
80
588
372
744
420
90
172.5
700c

500
74.5°
550
180
71.0°
50
725
1039
430
80
612
380
774
420
90
172.5
700c



